900238944 11/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jaco Clothing, LLC		105/31/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power In Honor IP Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	624 S. Military Trail	
City:	Deerfeild Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33442	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85405177	JACO
Registration Number:	4089709	JACO CLOTHING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ebraca@me.com
Correspondent Name: Emil Braca

Address Line 1: 300 E. 77th St., Suite 24C

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10075

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emil Braca
Signature:	/Emil Braca/
Date:	11/16/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0866 OP \$65,00 85405177

Total Attachments: 4
source=PIHI A1#page1.tif
source=PIHI A1#page2.tif
source=PIHI A1#page3.tif
source=PIHI A1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned Glenn Robinson, am the President of the assigning owner, Jaco Clothing, LLC, whose post office address is Jaco Clothing, c/o Smith Cerbit, PL, 9900 Sterling Rd., Suite 303, Cooper City FL 33024 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns rights to the following trademark:

JACO

for which there is a pending federal application for the above trademark (U.S. Serial No. 85405177) which was filed on August 23, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Power in Honor IP Holdings, LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Florida and having a place business at 624 South Military Trail, Decrfield Beach, Florida 33442 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and ownership of all rights to the above trademark and the federal registration including any and all state or common law rights to the above trademark or any similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said trademark including, but not limited to all common law and state rights to the trademark in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all trademark registrations or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY CONVENANTS, that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR FURTHER COVENANTS that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said trademark, said federal registrations and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said trademark application(s), said trademark and said Trademark Registration and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

į

TRADEMARK 00:8 Z10Z/91/80
REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0868

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 315t day of May 2012.

Signature:

Name Printed:

Glenn Robinson

President

Jaco Clothing, LLC

Post Office Address: Jaco Clothing, LLC

c/o Smith Cerbit, PL

9900 Sterling Rd., Suite 303 Cooper City FL 33024

Citizenship:

USA

STATE OF FIDRICA

188

COUNTY OF Broward

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 31st day of May, 2012 before me personally came CLOND RUDINSON, to me known to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.



Voley Santara Notary Public

)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned Glenn Robinson, am the President of the assigning owner, Jaco Clothing, LLC, whose post office address is 3182 Lionshead Ave, Carlsbad, California 92010 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns rights to the following trademark:

JACO

for which there is a federal registration for the above trademark (U.S. Registration No. 4089709, and U.S. Serial No. 85102431) which was filed on August 6, 2010 and registered on January 24, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Power in Honor IP Holdings, LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Florida and having a place business at 624 South Military Trail, Deerfield Beach, Florida 33442 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and ownership of all rights to the above trademark and the federal registration including any and all state or common law rights to the above trademark or any similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said trademark including, but not limited to all common law and state rights to the trademark in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all trademark registrations or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY CONVENANTS, that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR FURTHER COVENANTS that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said trademark, said federal registrations and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said trademark application(s), said trademark and said Trademark Registration and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

DEFYBOSY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 315+ day of May 2012.

Signature:

Name Printed:

Glenn Robinson

President

Jaco Clothing, LLC

Post Office Address: 3182 Lionshead Ave

Carlsbad, California 92010

Citizenship:

USA

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Broward

ي ښي د ه

) }ss

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 315[†] day of May, 2012, before me personally came GILNN ROBINSAN, to me known to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

> VALERY ESTRADA SANTORO Commit 000819336 Expires 9/2/2012 Florida Notary Assn., Inc.

Valeux Santoro Notary Public

}